
 
 

 

1 

 
 

 

`  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

Wednesday, June 5, 2019 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

   

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

CONSENT 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
OLCC Application – Recommended Approval 

Salem Oil, LLC, dba, Salem Shell – Salem, OR 

 

CLERK’S OFFICE 

Approve Amendment #1 to the Contract for Services with Lynx Group, Inc. to add 

$120,000 for printing ballots, and extend the term through December 31, 2020.   

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Approve the Contract for Services with TVW, Inc. doing business as Sustainable 

Cleaning Systems for $420,000 to provide janitorial services for Marion County 

Health and Human Services fifteen various leased buildings on a scheduled, as needed, 

and on-call/emergency basis.  

 

Approve Amendment #3 to the Contract for Services with Advanced Security, Inc. to 

add $330,000 and extend the term through June 30, 2021 for unarmed security and 

vehicle patrol services for Marion County Health and Human Services various 

locations.  

 

 

ACTION 

BUSINESS SERVICES 

1. Consider approval of a Purchase Order #872742 with Johnson Barrow, Oregon in 

the amount of $114,190 for three condensing boilers for the Marion County Jail.   

-Colleen Coons-Chaffins and Kevin Burton 



 
 

 

2 

 
 

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

2. Consider approval of Amendment #18 to the 2017-19 Intergovernmental Agreement 

with the Oregon Health Authority to add $14,000 in Reproductive Health Community 

Participation and Assurance of Access funds for the financing of public health 

services. – Katrina Rothenberger  

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

 

None. 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

